LEMOORE PLANNING COMMISSION LEMOORE CITY COUNCIL CHAMBER 429 "C" STREET

REGULAR MEETING OF JANUARY 14, 2019

THE REGULAR MEETING OF THE PLANNING COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF LEMOORE, SCHEDULED FOR MONDAY, JANUARY 14, 2019 IS CANCELLED DUE TO A STREET NAME ERROR ON ITEM NO. 6 OF THE AGENDA. THE NEXT REGULAR MEETING OF THE COMMISSION IS SCHEDULED TO BE HELD ON MONDAY FEBRUARY 11, 2019.

CERTIFICATION OF POSTING

I, Kristie Baley, Planning Commission Secretary, do hereby declare that the foregoing Cancellation Notice for the Lemoore Planning Commission Regular Meeting of Monday, January 14, 2019 was posted on the outside bulletin board located at City Hall, 119 Fox Street in accordance with applicable legal requirements. Dated this 14th day of January, 2019.

//s// Kristie Baley, Planning Commission Secretary